resolved,	withoutreservations,	to	approve,	ad	referendum	of	the	Annual	General	Shareholders'	Meeting	to	be	held	in
2025,	the	payment	ofinterest	on	equity	(juros	sobre	o	capital	prÃ³prio),	regarding	the	period	until	December	31,	2024,
in	the	gross	amount	ofR$Â	125,000,000.00	(one	hundred	and	twenty-five	million	reais)	corresponding	to
R$Â	0.09270138645907	per	common	share,	excludingshares	held	in	treasury	(â€œJCPâ€​),	from	which	will	be	deducted
the	amount	corresponding	to	Withholding	Income	Tax	(IRRF),in	accordance	to	the	law,	with	the	exception	to	the
shareholders	who	are	immune	and/or	exempt.